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Our Signatures

Glen Fashioned 20
GlenDronach 12y, Dashi, Pedro Ximenez Sherry,
bitters

Potsdamer Platz 18
Butter washed Wild Turkey Bourbon, White Port,
maple, vanilla bitters

Angels Old Fashioned 20
Angels Envy, Red Port, sugar, Angostura, orange
bitters

Nikka Sour 20
Nikka coffee malt, Drambuie, grapefruit, lemon,
sugar, Tabasco

Okiku 18
Yuzu Sake, Pierre Ferrand Dry Curacao, sugar,
lemon, egg white

Dulce Vida 18
Carlos I, coconut liqueur, Cherry Heering, Liquor 43

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



Our Signatures

Velvet 18 Vox Apfelstrudel 18
Bombay Sapphire, lychee liqueur, Créme de Discarded banana rum, apple juice, cream,
Violette, blueberry, lemon, vanilla syrup, homemade vanilla-raisin-cinnamon syrup

Spicy Fifty 18 Special Mule 16
Grey Goose, St. Germain, lime, vanilla syrup, agave, San Cosme Mezcal, Branca menta, lime, sugar,
chilli Elderflower Tonic

Smack my Peach Up! 22
Grey Goose infused with Gold, Grand Marnier,
peach liqueur, sugar, champagne

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



Classics & Revisited

Dalmore Manhattan 20
Dalmore 12y, Noilly Prat chocolate vermouth,
bitters

Penicillin 18
Monkey Shoulder, Laphroaig 10y, ginger liqueur
honey, lemon

Barrel Aged Boulevardier 18
Wild Turkey Bourbon, Campari, Punt e Mes

Corn 'n” Oil
Bacardi Cuatro, Smith and Cross, Falernum,
Bitters

Old Cuban
Bacardi 8, lime, patchouli syrup, mint,
champagne

Mary Pickford
Banks 5 Rum, Luxardo Maraschino, pineapple,
Grenadine

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax

16

22

16



Classics & Revisited

Roku Reviver N2 16

Roku Gin, Cointreau, Lillet Blanc, lemon,
Absinthe

Clover Club 16

Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru, lemon, raspberry,
sugar, egg white

Mare Basil Smash 16
Gin Mare, lemon, homemade basil syrup

Vox Cosmo 16

Grey Goose infused red fruit tea, Cointreau,
lime, sugar, cranberry

Violet Margarita 16
Patron Silver, Cointreau, Créme de Violette, lime,
sugar

Patron Paloma 18
Patron Reposado, grapefruit, lime, agave, soda

Wir freuen uns darauf, lhnen lhren Lieblingsklassiker nach Verfiigbarkeit der
Zutaten zuzubereiten, wenn dieser nicht auf unserer Karte zu finden ist!

We look forward to make your favorite classic up on availability of the ingredients
even if it’s not on this list! In case we have all the ingredients in house.

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



Alcohol free Cocktails

Mosquito
Fresh mint, lime, Sugar,
Fever Tree Ginger Ale

Berryliner
Strawberry puree, lime,
pineapple juice, raspberry

Shirley Temple
Fever Tree Ginger Ale, Sprite,
Grenadine

10 Pineapple Express 10
Pineapple, lime, coconut, basil syrup

10 Laori Winter Spritz 12
Laori Ruby, grapefruit, hazelnut,
Schloss sparkling wine

10 Virgin Basil Smash 12
LaoriJuniper, lime,
homemade basil syrup

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



Aperitif

Anisée [ Pastis
Pastis 51

Sambuca Molinari

Port
Sandeman White Port
Taylor’s Port Selection

Taylor’s Port Tawny 20y

4 cl

5cl

16

Sherry/ Vermouth
Papirusa Very Dry Manzanilla
Los Arcos Medium dry

Palo Cortado

San Emilio Cream P.X.
Martini Bianco

Martini Rosso

Noilly Prat

Lillet Blanc

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax
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Weillwein & Rotwein
WeiRwein [ White wine

2021 Grauburgunder
Rings
Pfalz, Deutschland

2022 Chardonnay

Escudo Rojo Reserva

Baron Philippe de Rothschild
Valle de Casablanca, Chile

2022 Riesling
Robert Weil
Rheingau, Deutschland

2022 Sancerre La Moussiére
Alphonse Mellot
Loire, Frankreich

0.1l 0.75l Rotwein [ Red wine
8 50 2020 Malbec
Colome Estate
Argentina
9 55

2020 Black Print

Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon
Markus Schneider

Pfalz, Deutschland

9 55
2017 Marqués De Murrieta
Tempranillo
Finca Ygay

13 85 Rioja, Spani

2018 Chateau Saint-Aubin
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon
Cru Bourgeois, Frankreich

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax

0.1l

10

10

12

"

0.75l

60

60

70

70



Schaumweine - Sparkling Wine

Champagner o1l  o.75l
Laurent Perrier La Cuvée 21 129
Laurent Perrier Blanc de Blanc 199
Billecart Salmon Brut 105
Moét & Chandon Impérial Brut 120
Moét & Chandon Impérial Ice 190
Louis Roederer Brut 10
“R” De Ruinart Brut 140
Veuve Cliquot Brut 115
Champagner Magnum 1.5l
Billecart Salmon Brut 190
Rosé Champagner o.al  o0.75l
Laurent Perrier Cuvée Rosé 26 169
Maison Herbert Rosé Premier Cru 10
Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial Rosé 140
Veuve Clicquot Rosé 169
“R” De Ruinart Brut Rosé 190

Preise verstehen sich

Prestige Cuvées Champagner

2008 Laurent Perrier Millesimé
2005 De Saint Gall Millesimé
1998 De Saint Gall Orpale

2013 Dom Pérignon

2004 Veuve Cliquot La Grande Dame
Laurent Perrier Grand Siécle N°24,25,26

2006 Dom Pérignon Rosé

Sekt

Riesling Sekt Brut
Edition X

Stefan Breuer

Crémant
Crémant Blanc
Crémant Rosé
Jilg

Pfalz, Deutschland

in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax

0.1l
10

1
15

0.75l
159
200
250
339
330
489
749

0.75l
46

70
75



Curiosities [ Rarities

Whisky

Johnnie Walker Espresso Roast
Redbreast Lusteau Edition
Aberfeldy 18y Napa Valley
Johnnie Walker Rum Cask finish
Middleton Very Rare 2019
Bunnahabhain 25y

Bowmore 26y Wine Barrique
Balvenie 25y Single Cask

The Dalmore 2003 Vintage

The Dalmore 25y

4cl
18
18
22
25
45
57
75
85
88

100

American Whisky

Michter’s US1 Limited Release
Toasted Barrel Finish Kentucky

Michter’s US1 Limited Release
Barrel Strength Kentucky Rye

Michter’s 10y Single Barrel

Rum

Bonplant St. Lucia 14y
Bacardi Eximo

Bonplant Nicaragua 14y
Chamarel XO Sgl. Malt Cask

Flor de Cafia 25 Afios

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4 cl

4cl
19
20
16
23
24



Gin & Vodka

Gin 4cl Gin

Berliner Brandstifter Local 8 Schrédinger’s Katze
Brockmans 9 Tanqueray Ten
Tanqueray 10 Elephant Gin

The Botanist 10 Brooklyn

lllusionist 1 Elephant Sloe Gin
Bombay Premiere Cru 12 244

Copper Head - Gibson Edition 12 Hendrick’s Orbium
Copper Head - Mr. Copperhead 12 Hendrick’s Neptunia
Gin Mare 12 Vodka
Glendalough Pink Gin 12 Belvedere
Hendrick’s 12 Grey Goose

KiNoBi 12 Ketel One

Roku Suntory 12 Discarded

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
12
12
13
14
14
14
16
16

10
10
10

1"

10



Tequila & Raicilla & Mezcal

Tequila

Fortaleza Blanco
Fortaleza Reposado
Fortaleza Afiejo
Patron Silver
Patron Reposado
Patron Afiejo
Patron El Cielo

Don Julio 1942

Lobo de la Sierra

4cl
10
12
16
10
11
12
25
25
13

Mezcal

San Cosme Mezcal

Real Minero - Espadin

Real Minero - Espadin, Largo
Montelobos

Siembra Valles metl

Del Maguey — Tobala

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4 cl
10
10
12
14
14
25

11



Rum

Dillon Rhum Blanc Agricole
Malteco 10 Afios
Plantation Pineapple
Gosling

Banks 5

Takamaka Bay 8 Afios
Bacardi 8 Afhos

La Hechicera

Smith & Cross
Paranubes

El Dorado 12 Afios

St. James XO

4cl

10
10
12
12
12
13
14
14

Santa Teresa 1796
Bacardi NEO

Discarded Banana Peel
Appleton Estate 12 Afios
Botucal Gran Reserva

El Dorado 15 AfRos
Angostura 1824
Angostura 1787
Centenario Fundacidn 20 Afios
A.H. Riise Non plus Extra
Malteco 25 Afos

Opthimus 25 Aflos TOMATIN

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
14
15
15
16
16
16
17
20
20
21
24
25

12



Cachacga & Pisco 4 cl

Cachacha 51 10
Avua Prata 10
Avuad Jequitiba Rosa 12
Avud Belsamo 12
Malpaso Reserva Pisco 1

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



Bar Flights

UK Flight 45
2 cl Yellow Spot

2 cl Penderyn Madeira

2 cl Dalmore 18y

Japanese Flight 40
2 cl Hibiki Harmony

2 cl Yamazaki 12y

2 cl Nikka Taketsuru

Divine Scotland Flight 85
2 cl Chivas 18y

2 cl Aberlour A’bunadh

2 cl Bunnahbahain 25y

American Flight 36
2 ¢l LOT40

2 cl Woodford Reserve

2 cl Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel Rye

Smokey Flight 35
2 cl Caol lla 12y

2 cl Laphroaig Lore

2 cl Lagavullin Distillers edition

Divine Bourbon Flight 99
2 cl Angels Envy

2 cl Woodford Double Oak

2 cl Michter’s Bourbon 10y

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

14



Whisky

Bourbon

Angels Envy

Bulleit Bourbon

Blanton’s Original

Basil Hayden 8y

Eagle Rare 10y (50,5 % Vol)

Elijah Craig Small Batch

Evan Williams Vintage Single Barrel
Four Roses Single Barrel

High West Prairie

4cl
16
12
25
16
14

12

16
16

Bourbon

Hudson Baby Bourbon
Knob Creek 9y

Koval Bourbon

Makers Mark Red
Michter’s Small Batch
Wild Turkey 101

Wild Turkey Rare Breed
Woodford Reserve

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
22
14
14
12
15
10
16

12

15

15



Whisky

Straight Rye / Corn Whiskey
Bulleit Rye

Cody Road Rye

Koval Rye

Michter’s Rye

Sazerac Rye

Wild Turkey 101 Rye

Willet 108,4°

Woodford Reserve Rye

4 cl
12
14
14
13
14
10

16
15

Tennessee
Jack Daniel’s Rye
Jack Daniel’s Old No. 7

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel Rye

Canada

LOT40 Rye

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4 cl
10

12

4 cl

10

16



Whisky

Blended Scotch

Chivas Regal 12 Years
Chivas Regal 18 Years
Chivas Ultis

Dewar’s White Label
Haig’s Dimple 15 Years
Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 Years
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Monkey Shoulder
Shackleton

Highlands
Aberfeldy 12y

Aberfeldy 21y

4cl
12

20
30
10

12

35

1"

10

4cl
14

28

Highlands
Ardmore 12y Port Finish

Ardmore 20y

Dalmore 12y

Dalmore 18y

Dalmore King Alexander IlI
Dalwhinnie 15y

Edradour 10y
GlenDronach 12y
GlenDronach 18y

Glen Garioch 12y

Glen Garioch 15y Sherry Cask
Glengoyne 15y

Glenmorangie Signet

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
12

19
14
30
55
12
10
12
52

10

19
32

17



Whisky

Highlands

Oban 14y

Old Pulteney 12y

Royal Brackla 18y Palo Cortado
Tomatin 12y

Tomatin 18y

Islay / Isles /| Peated Malt
Ardbeg 10y

Ardbeg An Oa
Bowmore 12
Bowmore 18y
Bunnahabhain XII

Caol lla 12y

4 cl
14

16
30
10

22

4 cl
14
16
12
27
12

12

Islay [ Isles | Peated Malt
Caol lla 18y

Classic of Islay

Highland Park 12y
Highland 18y Viking Pride
lleach Cask Strength

Isle of Jura 10y

Isle of Jura 18y

Lagavulin 16y

Lagavulin Distillers Edition
Laphroaig 10y

Laphroaig Lore

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4 cl
28

14
12
35
16
12
25
18
24

12

25

18



Whisky
Islay / Isles | Peated Malt

Ledaig 10y
Ledaig 18y
Talisker 10y
Talisker 18y
Tobermory 12y

Tobermory 21y - Manzanilla

Speyside

Aberlour a’bunadh
Aberlour 14 Years
Aberlour 18 Years
Balvenie 12y Double Wood

Balvenie 12y Single Barrel

4cl
12
32
14
24
16
35

4cl
15
15
18
12

22

Speyside

Balvenie 21y Port Wood
Benriach 10y

Benriach Peated Cask Strengh
BenRomach 10y

BenRomach Peat Smoke
Cardhu 18y

Glenfarclas 105°

Glenfiddich Project XX

Glenfiddich 18y -
Small Batch Reserve

Glenfiddich 21y Gran Reserva

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
62

10

12
18
18
16
14

45
52

19



Whisk(e)y

Speyside

Glenlivet Founder’s Reserve
Glenlivet 18y

Knockando 21y Master Reserve
Macallan 12y Double Cask

Macallan 18y Double Oak

Lowlands
Auchentoshan Three Wood
Auchentoshan 21y

Glenkinchie Distillers Edition

Campbeltown
Springbank 10y
Springbank 15y

4 cl
12
18
16
16
60

4 cl
16

35
18

16

20

Irish Malt
Bushmills 10y
Connemara Peated
Connemara 12y
Glendalough Calvados
Green Spot
Jameson Caskmates
Jameson 18y
Powers 12y
Redbreast 12y
Redbreast 15y

Redbreast 21y

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
10
10
18
14
14
11
25
14
14
22

30

20



Whisk(e)y

Irish Malt

Teeling Single Batch Rum Cask

The Tyrconnel Madeira
The Tyrconnel Sherry
Yellow Spot

Japan

Akashi Sherry Cask

Chita

Hakushu 12y

Hibiki Japanese Harmonie
Nikka From the Barrel
Nikka Yoichi non age
Nikka Coffey Grain

4cl
12
20

22

14

4 cl
14
13
39
24
15
15
16

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

Japan

Nikka Coffey Malt
Nikka Miyagikyo
Nikka Taketsuru

Yamazaki 12y

Taiwan

KaValLan Podium

All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
16
16
28

32

4 cl
16 21



Whisky

Germany
Stork Rye Local

Slyrs Sherry

Finland

Kyro Smoke Malt Rye

Wales

Penderyn Madeira 46.2%

4cl India
1 Amrut Portonova

23

4cl
17

4l
18

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax

4cl
24

22



Digestif

Cognac 4 cl Eau de vie €/ 2cl
Pierre Ferand 1¢" Cru Ambre 10 Ziegler Mirabelle 12
Hennessy XO 24 Ziegler Williams Birne 12
Remy Martin XO 24 Ziegler Alte Zwetschge 12
Brandy / Weinbrande 4 cl
Carlos Primero 9 Calvados 4l
Lepanto Solera Gran Reserva 12 Chateau de Breuil 8 ans 12
Chateau de Breuil 15 ans 16 23
Grappa 4 cl
Luigi Francoli - Riserva 3 Anni 7

Luigi Francoli - Vespolina e Nebbiolo 8

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



Digestif

Aquavit & Bitters

Alborg Jubildumsaquavit
Linie Aquavit

Amaro di Angostura
Amaro Montenegro
Averna Amaro Siciliano
Branca Mentha

Fernet Branca

Ramazotti Amaro

4 cl

NN N NN NN

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax

24



Bier [ Beer
Vom Fass | Draft beer

Radeberger Pilsener 0.3L

Radeberger Pilsener 0.5L

Flaschenbier | Bottled beer
Heineken 0.33L

Pilsener Urquell 0,33L

Asahi 0.33L

Schneider Weisse Hefeweizen 0.5L

BRLO German IPA 0.33L

O 00 o o O

Alkoholfreies Bier [
Non alcoholic beer

Clausthaler 0.33L
Heineken 0.0 0.33L
Schneider Weisse alkoholfrei 0.5L

BRLO Zero.5 0.33L

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

25



Non alcoholic drinks

Wasser | Water

Staatl. Fachingen
naturell / médium

Viva con Agua
Laut/ Leise

Séfte [ Juices

Ananas [ Pineapple
Maracuja / Passion fruit
Orangen / Orange
Cranberry

Tomaten [ Tomato

Frisch gepresste Sifte

Freshly squeezed juices
Apfel | Apple

Grapefruit

Orange [ Orange

0,25L/0,75L  5/10

0,75L 12

0.2l

5,50
5,50
5,50
5,50
5,50

0.2l
6,50

6,50
6,50

Softgetranke / Soft drinks

Coca Cola/ Cola Light
Cola Zero [ Fanta [ Sprite

Schweppes Soda/ Wild Peach
Red Bull

Fevertree

Fever Tree Indian Tonic
Mediterranean Tonic
Elderflower Tonic
Premium Dry Tonic

Ginger Ale/ Ginger Beer
Bitter Lemon

Wild Berry

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

o.2l

5,50
5,50

5,50

0.2l

5,50
5,50
5,50
5,50

5,50

26



Kaffee - Coffee

Espresso [ Macchiato
Doppelter Espresso [ Macchiato
Cappuccino

Kaffee Créme

Kaffee Decaf

Latte Macchiato

Milchkaffee

3,80/4

6,50/7
5,50
4,50

6,50

HeiRe Schokolade — Hot chocolate 6

Tee-Tea
Schwarztee - Black tea

Assam, Earl Grey, English Breakfast
Ceylon, Darjeeling

Griner Tee - Green tea

Ginseng Flight of Dragon, Jasmine
Milk Oolong, Sencha Senpai
Krautertee — Herbal tea
Bavarian Mint, Chamomille Meadow
Lemon Gras, Red Fruit Flash
Rooibos Caramel, Verveine Pure
Frischer Tee - Fresh tea
Ingwertee / ginger

Pfefferminztee [ peppermint

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

0.4l
6,50
6,50

6,50
6,50

6,50
6,50
6,50

7,50
7,50

27



Zigarren - Cigars

Kuba / Cuban
Cohiba Robusto
Cohiba Siglo VI
Montecristo No.4
Montecristo No.2
Partagas Serie D No.4
Trinidad Vigia

Trinidad Esmeralda

85
120
16
29
24
75
89

Dom. Rep.
Davidoff Primeros
Davidoff Grand Cru No. 5

Patoro Serie P Methusalem

Nicaragua

Davidoff Primeros

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

19
16

28



Bar Snacks
bis 23.30 Uhr | until 11.30 PM

Caesar Salad V'
Parmesan, Cro(itons
Mit Bacon

With bacon

Mit Hahnchen
With chicken

“New York‘ Club Sandwich
Putensaftschinken, Tomate, Speck
Landei aus der Uckermark

Turkey ham, tomato, bacon,

free range egg from the Uckermark
Mit Pommes Frites

With French Fries

14

18

20

16

22

Smashed Beef-Cheeseburger 19
Vis possible

Brioche, dry aged Rind, Cheddar,
Spreewaldgurke, Zwiebel-Walnuss chutney
Brioche, Dry aged beef, cheddar,

Spreewald Cucumber, onion-walnut chutney
Mit Pommes Frites 25
With French Fries

Currywurst vom 13
“Havelldnder Apfelschwein

Vis possible

Mit Pommes Frites

With French Fries

Petit Four Variation 1 Stiick 3
Petit Four variation 3 Stiick 7,8

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer

All prices are in euro incl. tax

29



Bar Snacks aus dem Vox

18.30 — 22.00 Uhr | 6.30 PM - 10.00 PM

Griine Elia Oliven / Green Olives 5

Edamame / Spicy Edamame 7/8
Citrus salt / Spicy salt

Austern No. 2 [ Oysters No. 2

Sduerliche, cremige & pflanzliche Beilage

Sour, buttery & vegetal accompaniment
3 Austern / 3 Oysters 13.50
6 Austern [ 6 Oysters 25

In Euro
Unagi Roll 17
4 pieces: unagi, tamago, avocado
unagi sauce
Fried Ebi Roll 17 30
4 pieces: fried ebi, unagi sauce
Shake California Roll 17

4 pieces: shake, tobiko, avocado
kappa, japanese mayonnaise

Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer
All prices are in euro incl. tax



